Solitel®
Vibrating Rod
Level Switch
A P P L I C A T I O N S
Powders and bulk solids with maximum particle size
of 1⁄2 inch (10 mm) including:
• Plastic powders and pellets
• Wood chips and sawdust

accredited as a NRTL (National Recognized
Testing Laboratory) in the United States.NRTL/C
Probe Type Code R, Design Type Code 1 or 2
Length in inches from 10 to 100 inches
(example: 10 inches = Code 010)
Probe Type Code R, Design Type Code 3 or 4
Length in centimeters from 25 to 254 cm
(example 25 cm = Code 025)
Probe Type Code H, Design Type Code 1 or 3
Specify Code 000
Probe Type Code H, Design Type Code 2 or 4
Specify Code 000
0 110 VAC
1 220 VAC
2 24 VDC
H Standard rigid probe, 8.25" insertion length
R Extended rigid probe, see “Insertion length” below
1 Standard, -4° to +230° F (-20° to +110° C), insertion length in inches
2 Enhanced performance, -40° to +320° F (-40° to +160° C), insertion length in inches
3 Standard, -4° to +230° F (-20° to +110° C), insertion length in centimeters
4 Enhanced performance, -40° to +320° F (-40° to +160° C), insertion length in centimeters
M O D E L  N U M B E R
S T A N D A R D  &  E X T E N D E D  R I G I D
3
V D 1 B
DESIGN TYPE
PROBE TYPE
INSERTION LENGTH
INPUT VOLTAGE
V K D 1 B
Design Type Code 1
Length in feet from 3 to 65 feet
(example: 10 feet = Code 010)
Design Type Code 3
Length in meters from 1 to 20 meters
(example 15 meters = Code 015)
DESIGN TYPE
INSERTION LENGTH
0 110 VAC
1 220 VAC
2 24 VDC
1 Standard, -4° to +230° F (-20° to +110° C), insertion length in feet
3 Standard, -4° to +230° F (-20° to +110° C), insertion length in meters
INPUT VOLTAGE
1.73 (44) Dia.
6.34
(161)
Insertion
length
8.25
(209)
3.44 (87)
Rotation
clearance
11/2" NPT process
connection
3/4" NPT
Conduit
connection
2.75 (69)
4.63
(117) Dia.
3.63
(92)
3/4" NPT
plugged
1.50 (38)
1.73
(44) Dia.